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RESOLUTION NO. RES-17-0046

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF LONG BEACH APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE

OF GRANT FUNDS FROM THE SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS (SCAG) FOR THE

SUSTAINABILITY PLANNING GRANT PROJECT FOR

UPLAN

WHEREAS, the Southern California Association of Governments (SCAG)

has allocated funds for projects that promote the policies and programs of the 2016-2040

Regional Transportation PlanlSustainability Communities Strategy (2016 RTP/SCS); and

WHEREAS, SCAG has evaluated, ranked and awarded proposals

submitted for Projects under the Program; and awarded $250,000 toward the UPlan -

Destination Uptown zoning project.

WHEREAS, the grant requires a resolution certifying the approval of the

application by the applicant's governing body before receipt of awards; and

WHEREAS, the City of Long Beach will receive funds or services to assist

19 in the implementation of the proposed project.

20 NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as

21 follows:

Section 1. The receipt of an award for the Sustainability Planning Grant

23 Program is hereby approved.

24 Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption

25 by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.
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1 I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City

2 Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of

3 following vote:

4

May 2 ,202Z-, by the

Councilmembers:Ayes: Gonzalez. Pearce. price,

Supernaw, Austin,

Richardson.

Councilmembers:Noes: None.

Councilmembers:Absent: Mungo, Andrews, Uranga.
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